15 yen) based on forecast for the fiscal year ending March 31, 2009. As for interim dividends, we plan to add 5
yen per share 25th anniversary dividend to the 15 yen per share ordinary dividend for the first half. This will
result in a total dividend of 20 yen per share for the first half of the fiscal year ending March 31, 2009.

10

Status of Capcom Corporate Group

There is no significant change in the organizational diagram of businesses and status of affiliated companies
from the Annual Securities Report (Yuuka Shouken Houkokusho) filed on June 22, 2007. Therefore it is
omitted to describe this item.

Business Policy

There is no significant change in business policy from the Mid-Term Financial Results ended September 30,
2007 disclosed on November 8, 2007. Therefore it is omitted to describe this item.
It is available through following URL:

Capcom Corporate Web
http://ir.capcom.co.jp/english/data/result.html

Tokyo Stock Exchange
http://www.tse.or.jp/listing/ocompanysearch/index.html (Japanese)

11

(Unit: Millions of Yen)

Amount

Ⅰ　Current assets:

1 Cash on hand and in banks 35,020 32,763 (2,256)

2 Notes and accounts receivable, trade 11,417 14,182 2,765

3 Inventories 3,488 4,144 655

4 Work-in-progress for game software 3,415 6,241 2,826

5 Deferred tax assets 3,215 3,009 (206)

6 Short-term loans receivable 1,204 － (1,204)

7 Other 3,871 2,620 (1,250)

8 Allowance for doubtful accounts (1,543) (456) 1,087

Total current assets 60,089 65.7 62,505 66.8 2,416

Ⅱ　  Fixed assets:

1 Tangible fixed assets, net of accumulated depreciation

(1)Buildings and structures 6,091 5,442 (648)

(2)Machinery and vehicles 160 61 (98)

(3)Tools, fixtures and furniture 790 894 104

(4)Rental equipment 667 321 (346)

(5)Equipment for amusement facilities 3,022 3,849 827

(6)Land 4,480 4,391 (88)

(7)Construction-in-progress 287 291 4

Total tangible fixed assets 15,500 16.9 15,253 16.3 (246)

2 Intangible fixed assets

(1)Goodwill 1,058 894 (163)

(2)Other 1,219 3,197 1,977

Total intangible fixed assets 2,277 2.5 4,091 4.4 1,814

3 Investments and other assets

(1)Investments in securities 1,794 1,728 (66)

(2)Long-term loans receivable 907 523 (383)

(3)Deferred tax assets 5,786 2,989 (2,797)

(4)Claim in bankruptcy and reorganization 161 890 728

(5)Lease deposits 5,002 5,947 944

(6)Other 564 856 292

(7)Allowance for doubtful accounts (605) (1,179) (574)

Total investments and other assets 13,611 14.9 11,755 12.5 (1,855)

Total fixed assets 31,389 34.3 31,101 33.2 (288)

Total assets 91,478 100.0 93,606 100.0 2,128

Consolidated Balance Sheets

Difference

Amount

Account Title

(Assets)

(as of March 31, 2007)

Previous Fiscal Year This Fiscal Year

(as of March 31, 2008)

％ ％Amount

12

(Unit: Millions of Yen)

Amount

Ⅰ　Current liabilities:

1 Notes and accounts payable, trade 7,489 7,303 (186)

2 Short-term borrowings 755 2,015 1,260

3 Current portion of convertible bonds － 14,997 14,997

4 Accrued income taxes 875 892 16

5 Accrued bonuses 1,746 2,057 311

6 Allowance for sales returns 462 405 (57)

7 Other 8,417 7,147 (1269)

Total current liabilities 19,747 21.6 34,818 37.2 15,070

Ⅱ　Long-term liabilities:

1 Convertible bonds 15,000 － (15000)

2 Convertible bonds issued after April 1st, 2002 6,635 1,220 (5415)

3 Long-term borrowings 3,430 1,470 (1960)

4 Accrued retirement benefits for employees 933 1,048 114

5 Accrued retirement gratuities to directors － 372 372

6 Other 588 1,018 429

Total long-term liabilities 26,586 29.1 5,128 5.5 (21458)

Total liabilities 46,334 50.7 39,946 42.7 (6387)

Ⅰ　Shareholders' equity:

1 Common stock 29,915 32,626 2,711

2 Capital surplus 17,637 20,344 2,706

3 Retained earnings 5,555 11,631 6,075

4 Treasury stock (8138) (8155) (16)

Total shareholders' equity 44,970 49.1 56,447 60.3 11,477

Ⅱ　Valuation and translation adjustments:

1 Net unrealized gain on securities, net of tax 482 127 (355)

2 Deferred hedges, net of tax 1 0 (1)

3 Cumulative translation adjustments (326) (2914) (2587)

Total valuation and translation adjustments 157 0.2 (2787) (3.0) (2944)

Ⅲ　Minority interests in consolidated subsidiaries 16 0.0 － － (16)

Total net assets 45,144 49.3 53,660 57.3 8,515

Total liabilities and net assets 91,478 100.0 93,606 100.0 2,128

Account Title

(Liabilities)

Difference

Amount

Previous Fiscal Year

Net assets

This Fiscal Year

(as of March 31, 2007) (as of March 31, 2008)
％Amount ％

13

(Unit: Millions of Yen)

Amount

Ⅰ Net sales 74,542 100.0   83,097 100.0   8,554

Ⅱ Cost of sales 48,046 64.5   50,560 60.8   2,514

Gross profit 26,496 35.5   32,536 39.2   6,040

Provision for allowance for sales returns 113 0.1   － －   (113)

Reserve adjustment for return goods － －   57 0.0 57

Net gross profit 26,382 35.4   32,594 39.2   6,212

Ⅲ Selling, general and administrative expenses 16,779 22.5   19,473 23.4   2,693

Operating income 9,602 12.9   13,121 15.8   3,518

Ⅳ Non-operating income:
1 Interest income 882 1,139

2 Dividend income 17 21

3 Exchange gain, net 444 －

4 Other 60 1,405 1.9   254 1,416 1.7   10

Ⅴ Non-operating expenses:

1 Interest expense 72 71

2 Exchange loss, net － 2,086

3 Provision for allowance for doubtful accounts 151 26

4 Other 184 407 0.6   84 2,269 2.7   1,861

Ordinary income 10,600 14.2   12,267 14.8   1,667

Ⅵ Special gains:

1 Gain on sales of fixed assets 1 396

2 Gain on transfer of allowance for doubtful accounts － 97

3 Reversal of allowance for doubtful accounts － 233

4 Gain on settlement of litigation 103 －

5 Gain on sales of investment in securities － 104 0.2   34 762 0.9   658

Ⅶ Special losses:

1 Loss on sales and/or disposal of fixed assets 173 76
2 Reserve for retirement gratuities to directors from the

previous period － 350

3 Loss on revaluation of investments in securities 103 39

4 Impairment losses － 181

5 Loss on settlement of litigation － 420

6 Loss on abandon of development game software 442 718 1.0   － 1,068 1.3   349
Net income before income taxes 9,986 13.4   11,962 14.4   1,976

Income taxes-current 1,085 1,040

Income taxes-deferred 3,058 4,143 5.5   3,131 4,171 5.0   27

Minority interests in loss of consolidated subsidiaries 9 0.0   16 0.0   7
Net income 5,852 7.9   7,807 9.4   1,955

Consolidated Statements of Income

Amount ％ ％

This Fiscal Period

to March 31, 2008
Account Title From April 1, 2006 From April 1, 2007

Amount
to March 31, 2007

Difference
Previous Fiscal Period

14

Previous Fiscal Year (from April 1, 2006 to March 31, 2007)
(Unit: Millions of Yen)

Shareholders' equity

Common stock Capital surplus Retained earnings Treasury stock
Total

shareholders'
equity

Balance as of March 31, 2006 27,581 15,336 1,099 (5,117) 38,900

Changes of items during previous fiscal period

Issuance of new stocks ※1 2,334 2,330 4,665

Cash dividends ※2 (1,336) (1,336)

Bonuses to directors ※2 (60) (60)
Net income 5,852 5,852

Repurchase of treasury stock (3,251) (3,251)

Disposal of treasury stock ※3 (29) 230 200
Net changes of items other than
shareholders' equity

Total changes of items during the current fiscal year 2,334 2,300 4,455 (3,021) 6,069

Balance as of March 31, 2007 29,915 17,637 5,555 (8,138) 44,970

Total valuation and translation adjustments

Net unrealized
gain on

securities,
net of tax

Deferred
hedges,

net of tax

Cumulative
translation

adjustments

Total valuation
and translation

adjustments

Balance as of March 31, 2006 793 － (228) 564 － 39,464